
Friends of EMMR 2025 Track Time Event Dates 
All parƟcipants need to be EMMR member. Please see informaƟon below for Car and Safety 
Gear Requirements: 
Sunday, May 4, LaƟmore Valley Fairgrounds, York Springs, PA (AŌernoon) 
 
Saturday, May 10, Circle M Ranch, Auburn, PA (Mid day)  
***Exempt from EMMR membership and Raceivers *** 
 
Sunday, June 8, Frank Sagi Tribute, Hagerstown Speedway (Evening) 
 
Sunday, June 15, Selinsgrove Speedway, Selinsgrove Park (Evening) 
 
Saturday, June 21, LaƟmore Valley Fair, LaƟmore Valley Fairgrounds (AŌernoon) 
 
Monday, June 30, Speedweek Lincoln Speedway, Hanover, PA (Evening) 
 
Thursday, July 3, Speedweek Hagerstown Speedway (Evening) 
 
Saturday August 2, Cumberland Fairgrounds Speedway, Cumberland, MD (Evening) 
 
Saturday, August 16, BAPS Motor Speedway Newberrytown, PA (Evening) 
 
Monday, September 1, Port Royal Speedway, Port Royal, PA (AŌernoon) 
 
Saturday, September 6, “Day ay the Grove” Williams Grove Speedway, Mechanicsburg, PA 
(All day) **must pre-register** 
 
Sunday, October 5, LaƟmore Valley Fairgrounds, York Springs, PA (AŌernoon) 
 
Along with the standard common sense rules of dual throƩle return spring, secure baƩery hold 
downs, secure seat belts, and good funcƟoning brakes. We have some new regulaƟons: 
* All drivers must have a working raceiver 
* All drivers must wear a full-face helmet with shield.  
* Speedsters, Roadsters, Vintage Sprints/Midgets, and Hot Rod coupes: Full face helmet with a 
shield. A racing uniform is required. 
* All OHV Full Bodied Stock Cars, OHV Modifieds, and OHV Sprint /Super Sporstman Cars must 
have a 5-point racing harness, fire retardant racing uniform, protecƟve gloves. and a full-face 
racing helmet with shield. Strongly recommended are other modern day driver safety 
equipment including arm restraints, neck brace/collar, and racing shoes. 
Any quesƟons please message me. 717-645-0440 or jtm64@comcast.net 


